
TRAININGS & MEETINGS 

• • • 

 AOA Online Trainings  

New Provider Training 

(Documentation & Care Plan) 
 

2021-2022 AOABH  

Annual Provider Training 
 

MHRS-AOA MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

WebEx Meeting: 8/4/22 

County Programs ONLY 

 10:30- 11:30am 

 

CYP Online Trainings 

2021-2022 CYPBH Integrated 

Annual Provider Training 

 MHRS-CYP MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 8/11/22  

10:00-11:30am 

*More trainings on CYP ST website 

 

 

 

HELPFUL LINKS 

• • • 

AQIS AOA Support Team 

AQIS CYP Support Team 

BHS Electronic Health Record  

Medi-Cal Certification 

Mental Health & Recovery Services (MHRS) 

Authority & Quality Improvement Services  

Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

AOA-Support Team / CYP-Support Team / Managed Care / Certification and Designation 

Support Services Teams 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

August 2022  

(information taken from an attachment sent out with the CalAim Memo #001 email)  

 

  

AQIS recently released 3 memos regarding the CalAIM requirements: 

Memo 001: Criteria for Beneficiary Access to SMHS 

Memo 002:  Code Selection During Assessment Period for Outpatient Services  

Memo 003: Documentation Requirement for SMHS DMC-ODS: Progress Notes 

 

Please direct your staff to read the memos in their entirety. 

More memos are scheduled to be released by AQIS in the near future. 

Significant impairment is defined as: 

Distress, disability, or dysfunction in social, occupational, or other important activities 

 

With the new criteria you must establish 

1. Significant impairment or probability of significant deterioration in life 

functioning.  

AND 

2. A MH diagnosis or suspected MH diagnosis not yet established.  

http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/more-bhs/children-youth-behavioral-health-cybh/aqis-cybh-0
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0


  

  

 

  

 

MHP providers may use the following options during the assessment phase: 

 

1. ICD-10 codes Z55-Z65, “Persons with potential health hazards related to socioeconomic 

and psychosocial circumstances” may be used by all providers as appropriate during the 

assessment phase prior to diagnosis and do not require certifications, or supervision of, an 

LPHA or LMHP. 

 

2. ICD-10 code Z03.89, “Encounter for observation for other suspected diseases and 

conditions rule out” may be used by an LPHA or LMHP during the assessment phase of a 

beneficiary’s treatment when a diagnosis has yet to be established.  

 

3.  Any clinically appropriate ICD-10 code may be used by an LPHA or LMHP in cases   

     where services are provided due to a suspected disorder that has not yet been diagnosed,  

     LPHA and LMHP may use any clinically appropriate ICD-10 code, which may include Z 

     codes. For example these include codes for “Other specified” and “Unspecified” disorders,  

     or “Factors influencing health status and contact with health services.” 

 

 

 

The Progress Note Requirements HAVE CHANGED.  

Providers are no longer required to follow a specific note format as 

long as the required items are included in each progress note.  

Progress Notes are to be completed within 3 business 

days of providing the service, except for Crisis Services 

which are to be completed within 24 hours. 

Please reference the CalAIM Memo #003 in order to ensure that your 

program is documenting to all of the CalAIM progress note requirements.  

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

      

 

 

We developed an AQIS Mailbox Quick Guide to help you, the providers, better understand                             

each Team Mailbox and their uses. Please save this Quick Guide for your reference.  

The Quick Guide was emailed as an attachment with the August 2022 QR Tips.  

Please remember to email the Team Mailboxes to ensure that emails arrive to the correct team rather than to a 

person who may be out of vacation, unexpectedly away from work, or otherwise unavailable.  

 

 

 

                           

 

Please review contract providers who may have an HCA 

email address but do not use or need an HCA email.  

Once identified, HCA programs should submit a network 

access request (NAR) through the IT Self-Service Portal to 

properly terminate/deprovision the access.  

AQIS is Moving 

All AQIS programs are moving to a new location on August 15th: 

400 W. Civic Center Dr. Suite 400 

Santa Ana, CA. 92701 

 
We do not anticipate any disruption in our day-to-day 

operations; however please reach out via email if your 

attempts at contact have been unsuccessful.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Chiefs and Supervisors: 

Please remember to submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory 

and send to: AQISManagedCare@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com 

Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in meeting minutes.  

Thank you!  

 

 

 

Disclaimer: The AQIS Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) Division develops and distributes the monthly 

QRTips newsletter to County and County Contracted Behavioral Health providers as a tool to assist with compliance with 

various QA/QI regulatory requirements. IT IS NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible 

for ensuring their understanding and compliance with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements.  

  

 

AQIS Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 
Ian Kemmer, LMFT 

Director, AQIS 

MHRS-AOA Support Team  

714.834.5601 

Manager 

Berenice Moran, LMFT, AMII 

bmoran@ochca.com  
 

Service Chief II 

Ken Alma, LCSW 

kalma@ochca.com  
 

BHCII Staff 

Blanca Rosa Ayala, LMFT 

bayala@ochca.com  
 

Ashley Bart, LMFT 

abart@ochca.com 
 

Grace Ko, LCSW 

gko@ochca.com 
 

Brenda Truong, LCSW 

btruong@ochca.com  

 

Sang-Patty Tang, LCSW 

stang@ochca.com 
 

Support Staff 

Sharon Hoang, SA  

shoang@ochca.com  

Ashley Lopez, OS 

aslopez@ochca.com  

 

Certification & 

Designation Support 

Services Team  

714.834.5601 

Service Chief II 

Rebekah Radomski, LMFT  

rradomski@ochca.com  

 

Certification 

Sara Fekrati, LMFT  

sfekrati@ochca.com  

 

Eunice Lim, LMFT 

elim@ochca.com 

 

Debbie Montes, LMFT 

dmontes@ochca.com  

 

Andrew Parker, LMFT 

aparker@ochca.com  

 

Designation 

Diana Mentas, Ph.D. 

dmentas@ochca.com  

Selma Silva, Psy.D. 

ssilva@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Josie Luevano, SA  

jluevano@ochca.com  

Fabiola Medina, OS  

fmedina@ochca.com  

MC Support Team 

714.834.6624 

Manager 

Annette Tran, LCSW, AMI 

anntran@ochca.com 
 

BHCII Staff 

Paula Bishop, LMFT 

pbishop@ochca.com  

Esmi Carroll, LCSW 

ecarroll@ochca.com  

Elaine Estrada, LCSW 

eestrada@ochca.com  

Jennifer Fernandez, ASW 

jfernandez@ochca.com  

 

Staff Specialists 

Araceli Cueva, SS   

acueva@ochca.com  

Samuel Fraga, SS 

sfraga@ochca.com  

Elizabeth Martinez, SS 

emmartinez@ochca.com  
 

Support Staff 

Katherine Alvarado, OS 

kalvarado@ochca.com 

MHRS-CYP Support Team 

714.834.5601 

Manager 

John Crump, LMFT, AMII 

jcrump@ochca.com 
 

Service Chief II 

Asmeret Hagos, LMFT  

ahagos@ochca.com  

Audit Staff 

Tim Hoang, Psy.D.         

thoang@ochca.com   

Mark Lum, Psy.D.            

mlum@ochca.com  

Cheryl Pitts, LCSW           

cpitts@ochca.com  

Chris Uyeno, LCSW        

cuyeno@ochca.com  
 

Eduardo Ceja, LMFT 

eceja@ochca.com 

 

Stephanie Stefanelli, Psy.D. 

sstefanelli@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Mabel (Maby) Ruelas, SA 

mruelas@ochca.com 
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